

## STANISLAUS COUNTY LIBRARY

**Diane McDonnell** County Library Director

1500 I Street, Modesto, CA 95354 209.558.7801 Fax: 209.529.4779 www.stanislauslibrary.org

## PRESS RELEASE

April 1, 2015

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

For more information, contact: Laura Ferrell, 209-558-7817 Susan Lilly, 209-558-4813 or 209-613-3672

## **April Programs at the Modesto Library**

This April, the Modesto Library will offer a free couponing class and a craft exchange for teens and adults.

Community members are invited to join the library and the Modesto Money Mavens for a free Beginning Couponing Program on Monday, April 20 at 4 p.m. This program will teach participants important financial skills, including how to save hundreds of dollars on grocery bills. Participants may receive free gifts and coupons.

Teens and adults are invited to bring their unwanted, unused crafting supplies (in good condition) to the Modesto Library for the Earth Day Craft Exchange on Saturday, April 25. Participants must drop off their craft supplies at the Modesto Library Reference Desk between April 20 and 23 to receive a swap admission ticket. On the day of the swap, April 25, participants may return to find treasures for their future crafting projects.

The Modesto Library is located at 1500 I Street in Modesto. Free parking is available in the parking lot behind the library and on surrounding streets. For more information, please contact the Modesto Library's Reference Department at (209) 558-7814.

# # #